www .topmodelcz.cz
e-mail:info@topmodelcz.cz

Order N°: 020113

1385mm

— 4
C/ﬂ\w

ﬁ% 54,6dm’
\/ 25,6-32g/dm*
=]

=

/D) 1,4 - 1,7kg

2440mm

N\

SAILPLANE / ELECTRO SAILPLANE

N

Radio system you'll need :

5channel
with
6 servos

:E ’] MWVS 3,5/960

3S Lixx 2,2-2,6Ah
——— MH32 mod.

Neni-li uvedeno jinak, vSechny
necznadéené miry jsou v milimetrech
UNLES STATED, ALL DIMENSIONS
ARE IN MILIMETERS /
/




Part # Part name Material/dimensions Loose In bag
building instructicn () |
1 fuselage fibreglass N1
1-1 ehgine mount fibreglass 3mm o1
1-2 serve tray plyweed 4X56X60mim N1
1-3 link support balsa Sx10%56 01
14 tow hook steel ‘Z’i’"[l‘tmh',ls‘,”a‘s“er' 01402402
1-5 tow heek support plywood 3x16X50mm N1
1-CT cutting template plyweod 3mm 01
2 Wihg balsa assembly 02
2-1 ailerch balsa nz
2-11 flap balsa N2
2-2 wing fiXing screw M4y 20 N2
2-21 centering pin fibreglass @Z3x30mMm 01
2-25 centering pin fibreglass 24x75mm 02
2-3 Wihg hut AL M4 N2
2-31 nut_rmeunt plyweod 3x23x53 ni
24 Serve meunt pelyurethan 12mm ns
2-41 wing serve cover ABS plastic n4
2-5 gilercné&flap pushrod steel &1, 5mm n4
2-b clevis MF1 2110 n4
2-8 ailercn horn fibreglass plate 1,5mm 02
2-81 flap horn fibreglas plate 1,5mm 0z
24 wing jeiner Al+carben Z10x180mm 01
3 horizontal stabilazer balsa assembly nz
3-21 centering pin fibreglass @3x70mm 01
3-3 elevater joiner fibreglass B4x150mm N1
3-5 elavator link balsa Z10X770mim 8] |
3-5F elevator link steel Z2X180mm ni
3-EN thread 2m 01
3-E5R elevator link steel M2X180mMm 01
3-6F threaded rod tip M2 MF1 2762 N1
3-6R clevis metal M2, nut M2 O1+01
3-5 elevater horn fibreglass plate 2mm ni
4 fin balsa assembly 01
4-3 closing strip plyweed 6mm 01
4.5 ruder link bowden B3X900mm, (] |
stesl @1, 2X1000mMm ni
4-f threaded red tip M2 MF] 2762 01
4-5 rudder horn fibreglass plate 1,5mm ni
6 cancpy fibreglass N1
B-2 cancpy fiXing fibreglass @2x200mm 01
6-21 rmeunt plyweed 1x6X12mm na
7 stickers n4
11 pinhed hinge MS0124028 Nz
RECOMMENDED EQUIFMENT
Pizcas [t=rm Na. www.topmodalz.z
transmittar S channzal
raciavar 5-7 channsal
SErvo HS- 82M5 P for ailzrons & flaps _HL72497
H&%-485HB 2 for elkevator & ruddsr _HI3D85
matar MW 3 5/4950 - 2045
contraller SPIN 44 - “RC23203
spinnar turbo 240,58 - 0z20.554
propalier ZAM Carbon Z3x45,5" - 7234445
batt=ry | Hyparion 43 VX- 35 2500mAh - HP- L 335- 2500- 35
ATTENTION!

This modelconstruction kit is not a toy and is not suitable for childem under the age of 14.
Incorrect use of this model could cause material damage or personal injury. You are fully
responsible for your actions when you use this model.

Fly at a safe distance from occupied zones. Before switching on the radio, be sure, that no

one else is using the same frequency as you!

Before first take-off check up please the center of gravity, the sense and size of the control
surface angle and if model aeroplane parts aren 't crooked. The reparation is possible

through the use of hot-air dryer.




PoloZka Nazev dilu Material/rozmeér Volné/ks |Balicek/ks
montazni navod 01
1 trup laminat 01
1-1 motorova prepazka sklotextit 3mm 01
1-2 drzak serv OP preklizka 4x56x60mm 01
1-3 drzak bovdenu B5x10x56 01
1-4 vleény hagek ocel3mm, podlozka, 01+02+02
matice M3
1-5 zesileni trupu preklizka 3x16x50mm 01
1-CT rezaci $ablona preklizka 3mm 01
kFidlo balsa konstrukéni 02
-1 kridelko balsa 02
2-11 vztlakova klapka balsa 02
2-2 groub kFidla M4x20 02
2-21 aretacni kolik laminat #@3x30mm 01
2-25 aretacni kolik lamindt Z4x75mm 02
2-3 matice kiidla AL M4 02
2-31 podlozka matice preklizka 3x23x53 01
Z2-4 drzak serva polyuretan 12mm 08
2-41 krytka serva ABS folie 04
2-5 |tahlo kfidélka a klapky ocel Z1,8mm 04
Z2-6 koncovka tahla MP] 2110 04
Z2-8 paka kridélka sklotextit 1,5mm 02
Z2-81 paka klapky sklotextit 1,5mm 02
24 spojka knadla Al+uhlik 710x180mm 01
3 vyskovka balsa konstrukéni 02
3-21 aretacni kolik laminat Z3x70mm 01
3-3 spojka VOP lamin&at &4x150mm 01
3-5 tahlo VOFP balsa @10x770mm 01
3-5F tahlo VOFP ocel #Z2x180mm 01
3-5N hit Zm 01
3-5R tahlo VOF ocel MZ2x180mm 01
3-6F koncovka tahla MP] 2762 01
3-6R koncovka tahla vidlicka kov M2, matice M2 01+01
3-8 pgka VOP sklotextit Zmm 01
4 smerovka balsa konstrukeni 01
4-3 steven preklizka 6mm 01
. - bovden @3x900mm, ocel. 01
tahlo smérovky drat @1,2x1000mm 01
4-6 koncovka tahla MP] 2762 01
4-8 paka smérovky sklotextit 1,5mm 01
6 kabina laminat 01
6-2 uchceni kabiny laminat @2x200mm 01
6-21 podlozka preklizka 1x6x1Z2mm 02
7 obtisky G4
11 zavesy kormidel MS0124028 02
Doporutena vybava
Krat Obj.Ziss www. Llepmcd clez.cs
vysilat & kanalt
prij imag 5-7 kanall
sarva HS-52MG 2 pra kridglka a klapky _HI[7:2497
H% -4 85HE P pra smerevku a vyskovku _HIzD085
maotar MW 5 3, 5/4950 - 2045
ragulator SPIN 44 il “RZ23203
kwzal turbo 240,5;8 ol 020-559
listy vrtuke ZAM Zarbon Z2xs,5" - 723445
akurnulétor |Hyperion 53 VX- 35 2500mAR ~ HP-L5335-2500-35

Pred prvnim startem zkontrolujte jestli nejsou dily modelu zkrouceng. Naprava je mozné pomaci horkovzdugné pistole.
Dale zkontrolujte polohu t8Zisté, smysl a velikast vychylek kormidel.



O I |
Bl arros 2 & —"=1 PY

1. 2012 TOPMODEL CZ Manufactured by TOFMODEL CZ s.r.0. 679 05 HABROVKA 100
wvwvitopmodelcz.cz &-rmail: info@toprnodelcz.cz



pro 2-25

OraCCl\Cr-.’E,l for 2-25

SPODNI STRANA
BOTTOM

Crracover I

Orracover I8
spodni strana
bottomn

Orracover K
spodni | homi stmna
bottorn | top

SPODNI STRANA
BOTTOM

Crraconver I

SPODNI STRANA
BOTTOM

®

SPODNIL STRANA
BOTTOM
O

SPODNI STRANA
BOTTOM

e




)
SPODNI STRANA krok 1.
BOTTOM step 1
krok 2. tape ©
step 2.
C/—K‘ péska 2
tape S
() °
N
2.1 S

@

VRCHNI STRANA
TOP

2-25
©

o =/2—2‘1




~100mm - 2x _

pro serva klapek
b for flaps servo R

~170mm

[ ~730mm - 2x R =
( ;; I\ ""‘J U

7/ pro serva kiidélek
b for ailerons servo ~770mm

) n
, 2-4
SPODNI STRANA
BOTTOM u{
© i

24

SPODNI STRANA
BOTTOM

= N O B




SPODNI STRANA
BOTTCOM

©

%

)

SPODNI STRANA
BOTTOM

@

"“""“"""““""““""““""@:IIII_TZ

@1.5 pro2-81 "Ry |

@1,5 for 2-81 ’
% o

o

/1

cz—: BOTTOM

] 2
kentaktni lepidie [ Chemaopren)
( ry-bond adhesive
SPODNE STRANA X o4




SPODNI STRANA

BOTTOM

kentaktni lepidie [Chemaopren)
( dry-bond adhesiva
SPODNI STRANA

@




2X D4 pro 2-25

—A’ S i
ARAT e )P
®

—

2X@4pro22 [ [/
for 2-2 W [}

2 X 06,2 pro 2-3
for 2-3

A 4

PRO ELEKTROLET
FOR ELECTRIC SAILPLANE




PRO ELEKTROLET FOR ELECTRIC SAILPLANE

1-&

servo VOP
5 elevator servo

; S
1.2
Q] & T
SErvo smerovky - I—servo smérovky
rudder servo a vyskovky
elevator &

rudder serve 7



A

/3 -5R

~180
3-0R

ometat nitl
bind with string

omaotat nitl
Bind with string
—\

£ TN gt

N




[T




@15 pro4-8
@1.5 for4-8

PRO VETRON FOR SAILPLANE

A \%/ ;
PRO ELEKTROLET FOR ELECTRIC SAILPLANE L{

:%ﬁﬂz requldter
] | b [ contrlier ——= ]
10




6-21

"TURBG"

PRO ELEKTROLET FOR ELECTRIC SAILPLA}

BATTERY X

dle t&ziste

1-73mm

cf CG

_—J/
’/

PRO VETRON FOR SAILPLANE

11



Recommended rudder angles :

Ailerons: up 18°
down 11°

Elevator: Up 8°
down 8 ©

Rudder: 25°

Settings for thermal flying:

Ailercns works as flap: down1-1.5°

Flap: down 2 ©

Settings for landing:

Flap works as airbrakes (for landing):  down 80 °

Ailercns works as airbrakes (for landing): up 17°

Elevator for landing: -5 © (suppression - compensation of overturning moment for flaps)

Doporucené vychylky kormidel:
Kridélka: nahoru 18°

dolli 11°
Vyskovka: nahoru 8°

doli 8°

Smérovka: 25°
Nastaveni pro let v termice:
Kridélka jako vztlakova klapka: dolli 1-1,5°
Vztlakova klapka: doldl 2°
Nastaveni pro pristani:
Vztlakova klapka jako brzdy (pro pristani): doli 80°
Kridélka jako brzdy ( pro pfistani ): nahoru 17°
Vyskovka pro pristani: 5° ( potlaceni - kompenzace Kopného momentu Kapek )




